
Health, Well-being and Therapy 
Catalogue 2022



2

Contact Us

Head office
Crown House Publishing Ltd
Crown Buildings, Bancyfelin, 
Carmarthen, SA33 5ND, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1267 211345
Fax: +44 (0) 1267 211882
Email: books@crownhouse.co.uk
Website: www.crownhouse.co.uk
Social media: @CrownHousePub

Includes Independent Thinking 
Press, an imprint of Crown House 
Publishing Ltd

All of our ebooks and audiobooks 
are available to purchase via our 
website on the Glassboxx App.

Sales and marketing
Amy Heighton
Email: aheighton@crownhouse.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0) 1267 211345

Rights
Jonathan Richards
Email: jrichards@crownhouse.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0) 1267 211345

Submissions 
Email: submissions@crownhouse.co.uk

Bookshop orders
Grantham Book Services Ltd
Trent Road, Grantham, Lincolnshire,  
NG31 7XQ, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1476 541080
Email: orders@gbs.tbs-ltd.co.uk

eBooks
Faber Factory
Tel: +44 (0) 20 7927 3800
Email: factory@faber.co.uk

UK trade representation 
Compass Independent Publishing
Services
Website: www.compassips.london 
See full details on page 75

USA
Crown House Publishing
Tel: +1 877-925-1213
Email: info@chpus.com 
Website: www.crownhousepublishing.com
See full details on page 75



3

Please note that all prices and content are correct at time of printing but may be 
subject to change without notice. 

Contents

Health and Well-being   4

Parents and Children   22

Neuro-Linguistic Programming   30

Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy   40

Counselling and Psychotherapy   64

Index   69

Distributors   73

Key
       – This is an Independent Thinking Press title

CAN N/A – This title is not available in Canada

US N/A – This title is not available in the USA



Health and Well-being

4

BWRT®
Reboot your life with 
BrainWorking Recursive 
Therapy
Terence Watts
Written by Terrence Watts, BWRT®: 
Reboot your life with BrainWorking 
Recursive Therapy is an engaging self-
help guide to using BWRT: a psychological 
approach designed to tackle stress, 
anxiety, phobias and many other of life’s 
challenges.

BWRT is a completely personalised 
therapy that is customised specifically 
to the way your brain and mind work, 
and is scripted in such a way as to enable 
you to overwrite any problem you’re 
experiencing with new thinking. 

The technique has a strong foundation 
in science and evolutionary biology 
and is designed to work directly in the 
cognitive gap between the reptilian 
complex responding to a trigger (such as 
a stressful situation) and the individual 
becoming aware of what’s happening. 

Suitable for anyone wanting to rewire 
their psychological responses to life’s 
challenges.

BrainWorking Recursive Therapy 
(BWRT) is a registered trademark of              
Terence Watts.

Terence Watts is a Fellow of the 
Royal Society of Medicine, and the 
only psychology related therapist 
to have been awarded the MCGI 
(Member of the City & Guilds 
Institute). Founder of the Essex 
Institute of Clinical Hypnosis, 
the Institute of BrainWorking 
Recursive Therapy and The British 
BrainWorking Research Society, 
he is an international lecturer and 
trainer and runs popular online 
training seminars.

978-178583598-8
£12.99
CAN $22.95 • US $18.95
234 x 156mm
196 pages
paperback • ebook
US/CAN due June 2022

BWRT®

Reboot your life with 
BrainWorking Recursive Therapy

Terence Watts



5

Health and Well-being

Sweet Distress
How our love affair with 
feelings has fuelled the current 
mental health crisis (and what 
we can do about it)
Gillian Bridge
Cutting its way through the media frenzy, 
Sweet Distress puts emotional resilience 
centre stage.

Using an approach rooted in no-nonsense 
logic, author and psycholinguistic 
consultant Gillian Bridge delves into a 
range of problems which seem to be 
most frequently cited as sources of 
mental distress. These include stress, 
anxiety, depression, loneliness, body 
image, eating disorders, social media, 
substance abuse, behavioural disorders, 
academic pressures and bullying.

The author explores how these issues 
have contributed to turning life events 
that may, at other times or in other 
places, have been little more than 
nuisances or inconveniences into sources 
of genuine psychic pain. 

Packed with realistic and effective 
takeaway strategies for parents and 
educators, Sweet Distress challenges 
under-researched but over-promoted 
ideology and shares evidence-based 
help and advice for anyone wanting to 
improve the mental health of those they 
care about.

Gillian Bridge is a qualified teacher 
of English, an addiction therapist 
and a member of the British 
Association for Counselling and 
Psychotherapy. She has taught, 
lectured and coached in the field 
of brain language and behaviour 
and has also worked in prisons  
and on Harley Street.

978-178583467-7
£12.99

CAN $22.95 • US $18.95
216 x 140mm

176 pages 
paperback • ebook



Health and Well-being

6

Grow 
Change your mindset, change 
your life – a practical guide to 
thinking on purpose
Jackie Beere
Demonstrates how we can all change our 
mindsets, learn to learn and choose to 
think on purpose. 

Our thoughts and beliefs lead us to 
develop habits that can predict our 
success or failure. We can all choose to 
grow – and coach our loved ones to do 
the same – by fostering and sustaining 
a mindset that will keep us healthy and 
happy in future years. 

Jackie Beere believes the key to this is 
thinking on purpose and metacognition. 
Jackie shows you how you can understand 
yourself and others so that you can be 
flexible, fearless and happy. 

Life is full of changes and challenges 
but by thinking on purpose, we can all 
become more resilient, adaptable, self-
confident and successful.

Jackie Beere, OBE is an 
Independent Thinking Associate 
who worked as a newspaper 
journalist before embarking on 
a career in teaching and school 
leadership. She was awarded 
an OBE in 2002 for developing 
innovative learning programmes 
and is the author of several 
bestselling books on teaching, 
learning and coaching. Since 2006, 
Jackie has been offering training in 
the latest strategies for learning, 
developing emotionally intelligent 
leadership and cultivating a 
growth mindset.

978-178583011-2
£9.99
CAN N/A • US N/A
192 x 128mm
264 pages 
paperback • ebook

GROW

JACKIE BEERE

Change your mindset, change your life

A practical guide to thinking on purpose

10. ecstatic

0. very, very low

5. OK

An engaging, absorbing and accessible read.
Rhona MacDonald, Accountant and Management Consultant



7

Health and Well-being

101 Days to Make a 
Change
Daily strategies to move from 
knowing to being
Roy Leighton, Emma 
Kilbey and Kristina Bill
A constructive and compassionate 
companion that will help get you back in 
the driving seat of your life – in just over 
three months. 

101 Days to Make a Change's expansive 
ideology is grounded by an achievable 
process with a realistic timeframe to help 
chart progress and acknowledge results.

Its programme will give you rigorous 
tools in order to truly understand what 
makes you who you are, so you can plan 
for your best future, both personally and 
professionally. You’ll be led by clear and 
practical steps to uncover your drives and 
motivation and identify your attitude to 
learning and change. Armed with these 
valuable insights your confidence will 
increase and your stress levels will be 
reduced while you develop new skills and 
start achieving firm goals.

A variety of exercises and activities, 
alongside motivating quotes and calls 
to action will ensure that you stay 
focussed, supported and positive as you 
journey towards a more optimistic and 
successful you.

Emma Kilbey originally trained 
as a journalist, and now co-runs 
a successful theatre company. 
She is also an actress, director, 
scriptwriter, diversity trainer and 
occasional cabaret crooner.

Kristina Bill is a certified life 
coach and has developed and run 
training for adults for over 20 
years across Europe and the US.

Roy Leighton has been working 
in value-based areas in 
education, the arts and business 
environments in the UK and 
internationally for over 25 years. 

978-184590678-8
£9.99

CAN $16.95 • US $12.95
216 x 135mm

288 pages 
paperback • ebook

Daily strategies 
to move from 

knowing to being

Roy Leighton, Emma Kilbey and Kristina Bill

101 Days
toMake a Change

“ innovative ideas and perfect for dipping  
into for some daily inspiration”
Janey Lee Grace - author of Imperfectly Natural Woman



Health and Well-being

8

What to Do When It’s 
Your Turn
(And it’s always your turn)
Seth Godin
A book about seeing the stuck, getting 
unstuck, and working within and 
swimming upstream in a system that 
often would prefer that you merely 
stand still.

It’s about realising that it’s your turn, 
always your turn, and understanding that 
once you see the opportunity, it’s yours. 
Most of all, it’s about freedom and our 
almost automatic insistence on avoiding 
it at all costs.

Written by bestselling author Seth 
Godin, What to Do When It’s Your Turn 
is as thought-provoking as his other 
titles – but this book is different. Seth 
has pushed the boundaries once again, 
this time packaging his thoughts in a 
beautiful full-colour format to spread its 
message as far and wide as possible. It is 
a collection of short stories and essays 
that help the reader know ‘what to do 
when it’s your turn’ in life.

Seth pushes us to dig deep inside so 
we can do better work and impact the 
things we care about – and his message 
is urgent, personal, in-your-face and as 
honest as he could make it.

Seth Godin is the author of 19 
international bestsellers that have 
been translated into 35 languages. 
He’s the founder of several 
companies, a member of the 
Direct Marketing Hall of Fame and 
an influential speaker around the 
world. He writes about treating 
people with respect, the changing 
economy and ideas that spread.

WHAT TO DO WHEN

IT’S YOUR TURN

(and it’s always your turn)

SETH GODIN

 978-193671931-0
£20.00
CAN N/A • US N/A
245 x 205mm
160 pages 
colour paperback



9

Health and Well-being

978-095476649-8
£12.99
CAN $24.95 • US $20.95
245 x 190mm
272 pages
colour paperback

Super Blend Me!
Super lean! Super 
Healthy!
Super fast!
Jason Vale

Designed with everyone 
in mind – whether you 
have an enormous amount 
of weight to lose, or 
just want to get a little 
healthier and shredded 
– Super Blend Me! is the 
perfect plan for all. Due 
to its rich, plant-based 
high-protein recipes, it 
has also been designed 
with physical exercise in 
mind. So whether you’re 
an athlete or just someone 
who likes to exercise 
daily, you can run or lift 
to your heart’s content on          
this programme.

978-184590390-9
£12.99
CAN $19.95 • US $18.95
183 x 132mm
320 pages
paperback • ebook

Jason Vale

Jason Vale’s  
approach works the mail

from number one bestselling author

KicK 
The 
DrinK…
easily!

King the Drink... 
Easily!
Jason Vale

There is no such thing as 
an alcoholic and there 
is no such disease as 
alcoholism (as society 
understands it)! Whether 
you agree with this 
statement or not, one 
thing is for sure, you will 
never see alcohol in the 
same light ever again 
after reading this book. 
Jason Vale takes an honest 
and hard-hitting look 
at people’s conceptions 
of our most widely   
consumed drug.

Juice & Blend
Jason Vale

Bestselling author Jason 
Vale returns with a 7-day 
programme of simple, 
delicious, nutrient-
packed juices and blends 
guaranteed to help you 
achieve incredible health 
and weight-loss results.

Taking inspiration from 
his two decades of 
experience in this field, 
Jason has picked his very 
best plant-based macro-
nutrient blends (fat, 
protein, carbohydrates) 
and micro-nutrient juices 
(vitamins, minerals and 
phytonutrients) and 
combined them into one 
revolutionary 7-day plan.

978-183837770-0
£12.99
CAN $22.95 • US $17.95
245 x 190mm
264 pages
paperback • ebook



10

Health and Well-being

978-189983648-2
£16.99
CAN $29.95 • US $27.95
234 x 154mm
240 pages
paperback • ebook

Warriors, Settlers and 
Nomads
Discovering who we are and what 
we can be
Terence Watts

Are you a Warrior? Are you a Settler?  
Are you a Nomad? Based upon the 
concept of evolutionary psychology, 
this is a guide to self-discovery and 
self-liberation. Warriors, Settlers and 
Nomads utilises powerful hypnosis 
and visualisation techniques in a 
programme designed to release our 
hidden potential.

978-178583167-6
£12.99
CAN $19.95 • US $17.95
216 x 140mm
160 pages 
paperback • ebook

The ABCS of Coping with 
Anxiety
Using CBT to manage stress and 
anxiety
James Cowart

Takes a concise collection of tried-
and-tested strategies from cognitive 
behavioural therapy (CBT) and makes 
them accessible to people who are 
learning to cope with their anxiety on 
a day-to-day basis. 



11

Health and Well-being

How to get people to love to listen to you
Judy Apps

Voice of

influence

978-184590288-9
£16.99
CAN $29.95 • US $24.95
235 x 156mm
240 pages 
paperback • ebook

Voice of Influence
How to get people to love to listen 
to you
Judy Apps

Leading voice coach Judy Apps shows 
you how to awaken the energy of your 
authentic voice to speak from head, 
heart, gut and soul. Bringing together 
knowledge from voice training, 
NLP, Aikido, Alexander Technique, 
Bioenergetics, Feldenkrais and other 
mind–body work, Voice of Influence 
gives you the means to reach people 
at a deeper level where you’ll motivate 
and inspire. 

978-184590736-5
£16.99
CAN $22.95 • US $19.95
235 x 156mm
192 pages 
paperback • ebook

Butterflies and Sweaty 
Palms
25 sure-fire ways to speak and 
present with confidence
Judy Apps

If you have ever carried a lucky 
talisman in your pocket to give 
yourself courage before a big event 
then carry this book instead. Based on 
NLP, the groundbreaking solutions to 
performance anxiety in this book will 
carry you through the most daunting 
experience of public speaking.

25 Sure-fire WayS

with ConfidenCe
to Speak and preSent

Judy apps

and
Butterflies

Sweaty palms

I love the elegance, accessibility and clarity of 
this book and shall certainly be recommending it 

to clients and colleagues alike. 
Kate Burton, coach and author of  

Live Life, Love Work and For Dummies guides 
to NLP, coaching and confidence



Health and Well-being

12

Improve Your Eyesight 
Naturally
See results quickly
Leo Angart

Details strategies designed to improve 
your eyesight by literally exercising your 
ability to see. 

Leo Angart explains how you can tone 
your eye muscles, release tension and 
build up energy in order to regain your 
natural eyesight. The book is effective for:
• Near-sight – the inability to see at a 

distance
• Astigmatism – uneven stress 

patterns in the cornea
• Presbyopia – the need for reading 

glasses
• Eye coordination – when the eyes 

point beyond or closer than the 
object of interest

• Ansiometropia – when the two eyes 
have different degrees of near-sight

• Amblyopia – also known as ‘lazy 
eye’, a condition where the brain 
switches off one eye

• Strabismus – when one eye diverges 
in or out.

978-184590801-0
£16.99

CAN $29.95 • US $27.95
222 x 182mm 

256 pages
paperback • ebook

Leo Angart is a business 
consultant, author and trainer. 
Having worn glasses for more than 
25 years, he speaks from personal 
experience. It has now been more 
than 20 years since he threw away 
his glasses.



13

Health and Well-being

978-184590959-8
£12.99
CAN $22.95 • US $16.95
180 x 148mm
224 pages
paperback • ebook

Magic Eyes
Vision training for children
Leo Angart

Leo Angart regularly encounters 
children whose eyesight is being 
adversely affected by their glasses or 
who don’t really need glasses at all. In 
Magic Eyes Leo shares his experience 
and explains what you can do to 
help transform your child’s eyesight, 
eliminating the need for glasses.

978-184590891-1
£12.99
CAN $22.95 • US $19.95
180 x 148mm
140 pages
paperback with DVD • ebook

Read Again without Glasses
Leo Angart

Read Again without Glasses 
concentrates on curing presbyopia, 
the inability to focus on near objects. 
It explains what presbyopia is and how 
you can tone your eye muscles, release 
tension and build up energy in order to 
regain your natural eyesight. Includes 
simple vision tests that you can use 
yourself to verify your level of vision 
and monitor your improvements.

Leo Angart

read again
without glasses

in
cL

u
d

es
d

Vd



14

Health and Well-being

978-184590732-7
£16.99
CAN $29.95 • US $27.95
234 x 156mm
224 pages
paperback with CD • ebook

Why Do I Keep Doing This!!?
End bad habits, negativity and 
stress with self-hypnosis and NLP
Judith E. Pearson

When you try to break a habit your 
brain sends out signals of alarm and 
discomfort. To get past this, you must 
put your logical brain in charge. This 
can be achieved using self-hypnosis 
and NLP.

978-184590040-3
£12.99
CAN N/A • US $16.95
234 x 156mm
140 pages
paperback with DVD • ebook

The Miracle Question
Answer it and change your life
Linda Metcalf

Specifically addressing substance 
abuse, parenting problems, marital 
stress and trauma fallout, The Miracle 
Question is a step-by-step approach 
for people who feel ‘stuck’ and 
overwhelmed by their lives. It offers 
methods for tapping into sources and 
resources they already have. Readers 
can discover that their abilities have 
simply been in limbo, ready to use as 
solutions.



15

Health and Well-being

978-098235739-2
£12.99
CAN $22.95 • US $16.95
203 x 127mm
328 pages
paperback  • ebook

Sex and Love at Midlife
It's better than ever
Bernie Zilbergeld with  
George Zilbergeld

In this honest, down-to-earth book, 
Bernie Zilbergeld – a world-renowned 
sex therapist and bestselling author 
– draws on his many years of clinical 
experience to explain why we should 
be enjoying our love-making and 
intimacy even more as we mature. He 
honestly tells us why age is no barrier 
to a better and more rewarding  
sex life. 

978-095476641-2
£24.99
CAN $44.95 • US $39.95
254 x 196mm
256 pages
hardback  • ebook

The Funky Fresh Juice Book
Jason Vale

Warm up your juicer, dust off your 
blender and brace your taste buds 
for the most mouth-wateringly 
tantalising fruit and veggie fusions 
ever created. Includes a special 
‘Celebrity Juice’ section, with juice 
and smoothie concoctions from 
Katie Price, Beverley Knight and other 
celebrity juicers.



16

Health and Well-being

978-095476647-4
£24.99
CAN $44.95 • US $39.95

978-095476646-7
£12.99
CAN $24.95 • US $20.95

978-178135133-8
£9.99
CAN $16.95 • US $16.95

978-178583108-9
£12.99
CAN $22.95 • US $19.95

978-095476645-0
£11.99
CAN $23.95 • US $20.95

52 New Things
Nick J. Thorpe 

The Significnce 
Delusion
Gillian Bridge

Super Juice Me!
Jason Vale 

5:2 Juice Diet
Jason Vale 

Super Fast Food 
Jason Vale 

978-178135265-6
£12.99
CAN $24.95 • US $19.95

Uncivilised Genes
Gustav Milne



17

Health and Well-being

IMPROVE YOUR LIFE WITH

THE SCIENCE OF LAUGHTER

STEPHANIE DAVIES

978-184590792-1
£12.99
CAN $20.95 • US $18.95

978-190442489-5
£17.99
CAN N/A • US $24.95

978-184590140-0
£8.99
CAN N/A • US $14.95

978-190442418-5
£9.99
CAN N/A • US $17.95

978-190442480-2
£8.99
CAN N/A • US $18.95

978-184590446-3
£12.99
CAN $19.95 • US $24.95

Laughology
Stephanie Davies  

Imperfectly Natural 
Woman
Janey Lee Grace 

Imperfectly Natural 
Woman – The Pocket 
Book
Janey Lee Grace 

Bliss
Amanda Lowe

Thinking Sexy
Amanda Lowe

Bi-Polar Girl
Gabrielle Blackman-
Sheppard



18

Health and Well-being

978-184590076-2
£18.99
CAN N/A • US $24.95

978-189983620-8
£5.99
CAN $10.95 • US $12.95

978-189983636-9
£12.99
CAN N/A • US $16.95

978-184590445-6
£12.99
CAN $19.95 • US $21.95

978-184590727-3
£16.99
CAN N/A • US $22.95

978-184590118-9
£6.99
CAN $12.95 • US $9.95

Boundaries in Human 
Relationships
Anné Linden

Still – In the Storm
Ann Williamson

Get off the Sofa
Andrew Curran

I Have a Voice
Bob G. Bodenhamer

Smoke Free and No 
Buts!
Geoff Ibbotson and  
Ann Williamson

Instant Relaxation
Debra Lederer and  
L. Michael Hall



19

Health and Well-being

978-189983630-7
£12.99
CAN N/A • US $24.95

978-184590039-7
£12.99
CAN N/A • US $24.95

978-190442499-4
£9.99
CAN N/A • US $12.95

978-184590142-4
£8.99
CAN N/A • US N/A

978-190442453-6
£14.99
CAN $24.95 • US $19.95

978-184590090-8
£16.99
CAN $29.95 • US $22.95

The Personal Success 
Handbook
Curly Martin

Dreaming Realities
Julie Silverthorn and  
John Overdurf

Is Your Boss Mad?
Jill Walker

Golf
Tom Saunders 

Be the Life and Soul of 
the Party
Clare Walker 

Letting Go of the Glitz
Julia Stephenson 



20

Health and Well-being

978-193581010-0
£12.98 inc. VAT
CAN $19.95 • US $14.95

978-193581008-7
£12.98 inc. VAT
CAN $19.95 • US $14.95

978-193581009-4
£12.98 inc. VAT
CAN $19.95 • US $14.95

978-193581011-7
£12.98 inc. VAT
CAN $19.95 • US $14.95

978-193581013-1
£12.98 inc. VAT
CAN $19.95 • US $14.95

978-193581012-4
£12.98 inc. VAT
CAN $19.95 • US $14.95

Relaxation Techniques 
for Healing Trauma
John Lentz

Relaxation Techniques 
for Relieving Loneliness
John Lentz

Relaxation Techniques 
for Reclaiming Natural 
Sleep
John Lentz

Relaxation Techniques 
for Cooling Anger
John Lentz

Relaxation Techniques 
for Healing Allergies
John Lentz

Relaxation Techniques 
for Healing Migraine 
Headaches
John Lentz



21

Health and Well-being

Keep Your Feet Moving
Bill O’Hanlon

Moving On
Bill O’Hanlon

Meetings with a 
Remarkable Man
Bill O’Hanlon

Beside Yourself with 
Comfort
Bill O’Hanlon

Let Your Soul Be  
Your Pilot
Bill O’Hanlon

Calm Beneath the 
Waves 
Bill O’Hanlon

978-098235734-7
£13.99 inc. VAT
CAN $22.95 • US $17.50

978-098235731-6
£13.99 inc. VAT
CAN $22.95 • US $17.50

978-098235732-3
£13.99 inc. VAT
CAN $22.95 • US $17.50

978-098235735-4
£13.99 inc. VAT
CAN $22.95 • US $17.50

978-098235730-9
£13.99 inc. VAT
CAN $22.95 • US $17.50

978-098235733-0
£13.99 inc. VAT
CAN $22.95 • US $17.50



Parents and Children

22

Chess Improvement
It's all in the mindset
Barry Hymer 
and Peter Wells
An instructive and comprehensive guide 
that sets out how the application of 
growth mindset principles can accelerate 
chess improvement.
With Tim Kett and insights from Michael 
Adams, David Howell, Harriet Hunt, 
Gawain Jones, Luke McShane, Matthew 
Sadler and Nigel Short.
Foreword by Henrik Carlsen, father of 
world champion Magnus Carlsen. 
Blending theory, practice and the distinct 
but complementary skills of two authors 
– one an academic (and amateur chess 
player) and the other a highly regarded 
England Chess Olympiad coach (and 
grandmaster) – Chess Improvement is an 
invaluable resource for any aspirational 
chess player or coach/parent of a chess 
player. 
Barry and Peter draw on interviews 
conducted with members of England’s 
medal-winning elite squad of players 
and provide a template for chess 
improvement rooted in the practical 
wisdom of experienced chess players     
and coaches.

978-178583502-5
£15.99
CAN $27.95 • US $22.95
234 x 156m
352 pages
paperback • ebook

Barry Hymer is Emeritus Professor 
of Psychology in Education at 
the University of Cumbria and 
Chief of Science for the leading 
online chess learning platform, 
Chessable.

Grandmaster Peter Wells has over 
30 years’ professional experience 
in the chess world and has 
authored or co-authored nine 
well-received chess books.

It’s all in the mindset

Barry Hymer and Peter Wells 
with Tim Kett 

and insights from Michael Adams, David Howell, Harriet Hunt, 
Gawain Jones, Luke McShane, Matthew Sadler and Nigel Short

Foreword by Henrik Carlsen



23

Parents and Children

The Board Game Family
Reclaim your children from  
the screen
Ellie Dix

Offers a roadmap to integrating board 
gaming into family life and presents 
inspiring ways to engage even the 
trickiest of teenagers and manage game 
nights with flair.

In The Board Game Family, teacher 
and educationalist Ellie Dix aims to 
help fellow parents by inviting them 
and their families into the unplugged 
and irresistible world of board games. 
The benefits of board gaming are 
far-reaching: playing games develops 
interpersonal skills, boosts confidence, 
improves memory formation and 
cognitive ability, and refines problem-
solving and decision-making skills.

The book contains useful tips on the 
practicalities of getting started and offers 
valuable guidance on how parents can 
build a consensus with their children 
around establishing a set of house rules 
that ensure fair play. 

Ideal for all parents of 8–18-year-olds 
who want to breathe new life into their 
family time.

A teacher and educationalist, and 
former co-owner and director of 
Pivotal Education, Ellie Dix has 
been obsessed with board games 
from an early age. Ellie now puts 
her teaching skills, understanding 
of behaviour and experience with 
gamification to use by helping 
parents to introduce board games 
to family life.

978-178583433-2
£12.99

CAN $22.95 • US $18.95
234 x 156mm

208 pages 
paperback • ebook



Parents and Children

24

My Child’s Different
The lessons learned from one 
family’s struggle to unlock 
their son’s potential
Elaine Halligan
Explores the enabling role that parents 
can play in bringing the best out of 
children who are seen as ‘different’ or 
‘difficult’.

In My Child’s Different Elaine shares the 
true story of her son Sam, who by the 
age of seven had been excluded from 
three schools and was later labelled with 
a whole host of conditions – ranging 
from autistic spectrum disorder (ASD) to 
pathological demand avoidance (PDA), 
before finally being diagnosed with 
dyslexia. He had become ‘the Alphabet 
Kid’. His family never gave up on 
him, however …

Interspersed throughout the narrative 
are the reflections and insights of 
parenting expert Melissa Hood, who 
illustrates the key concepts from Sam’s 
story and shares practical positive 
parenting techniques to help parents 
better connect with their children. 

Suitable for parents, educators and 
anyone who works with children.

Also available as an audiobook,              
ISBN 978-178583442-4.

Elaine Halligan is a director at The 
Parent Practice and has been a 
parenting specialist since 2006, 
helping parents raise competent 
and confident children through 
parenting classes, private coaching 
and keynote speaking in schools 
and corporate settings both in the 
UK and overseas. She is frequently 
quoted in the broadsheet press 
and regularly appears on Sky 
News, BBC world news and BBC 
local radio. 

978-178583328-1
£12.99
CAN $19.95 • US $14.95
216 x 140mm
192 pages
paperback • ebook • audiobook



Parents and Children

25

The Wolf is Not 
Invited 
Avril McDonald

Wolfgang is left heartbroken 
when his best friend Catreen 
runs off without him to play 
with Clarissa. Spider shows 
Wolfgang how to make 
his own fun and Wolfgang 
realises that there are other 
great friends out there just 
waiting to be met! There are 
some situations and feelings 
that we cannot change and 
there are some that we 
can. Knowing the difference 
between the two (and some 
ways to make ourselves feel 
happy) is a great trick to 
have up our sleeves!

978-178583017-4
£7.99
CAN $13.95 • US $12.95
234 x 286 mm
32  pages
colour paperback • ebook

The Grand Wolf  
Avril McDonald

Wolfgang and his friends 
love to visit the Grand Wolf 
but one day they arrive to 
find that he has gone and 
this makes them all feel very 
sad. Spider shows Wolfgang 
that by just seeing things 
a little differently he can 
feel happy again, knowing 
that true love never ends. 
Our lives are in a constant 
state of change and only 
we can ever know how big 
each change feels to us. The 
more we can talk about and 
embrace change, the better 
we get at it (whatever shape 
or size it comes in).

978-178583019-8
£7.99
CAN $13.95 • US $12.95 286 x 
234 x 286 mm
32  pages
colour paperback • ebook

The Wolf and the 
Shadow Monster  
Avril McDonald

Wolfgang is excited to be 
allowed to have his friends 
over to stay for the whole 
night – until the lights go 
out and Wolfgang’s secret 
fear of the dark is revealed. 
His friends laugh at him until 
they hear his story and see 
the Shadow Monster for 
themselves! Spider shows 
Wolfgang a special magic 
spell to make scary things 
go away. Life can sometimes 
be scary but there are some 
great tricks out there to 
make scary things not so 
scary anymore.

978-178583018-1
£7.99
CAN $13.95 • US $12.95
234 x 286 mm
32  pages
colour paperback • ebook

Winner



Parents and Children

26

Avril McDonald
Illustrated by Tatiana Minina

The Wolf

Sleeping
wasnot

The Wolf’s  
Colourful Coat  
Avril McDonald

Wolfgang can’t wait for 
it to get cold enough for 
him to wear his brand new 
colourful coat but when the 
time finally arrives, some 
nasty creatures make fun 
of it. Wolfgang feels upset 
and is afraid that they will 
hurt him again, so he hides 
away in the tree house. 
Spider encourages Wolfgang 
to tell someone he trusts 
about how he is feeling and 
he learns that things aren’t 
always as they seem. 

978-178583020-4
£7.99
CAN $13.95 • US $12.95 
234 x 286 mm
32  pages
colour paperback • ebook

The Wolf and the  
Baby Dragon
Avril McDonald

When Wolfgang and his 
friends learn about a secret 
cave where a baby dragon 
is growing they quickly 
run off to find it but, sadly, 
Wolfgang gets left behind. 
His bag is full of heavy 
worries that are making him 
slow and he just can’t let go 
of them. When he trips on a 
rock and falls, Spider shows 
him how to rest his busy 
mind and tells them that 
worries aren’t so bad if you 
share them. 

978-178583021-1
£7.99
CAN $13.95 • US $12.95
234 x 286 mm
32  pages
colour paperback • ebook

The Wolf was Not 
Sleeping
Avril McDonald

A heartwarming bedtime 
story specially written 
to soothe the anxiety of 
children whose parents work 
as first responders and to 
encourage conversations 
which help them manage 
trauma.

978-178583574-2
£7.99
CAN $13.95 • US $12.95
234 x 286 mm
32  pages
colour paperback • ebook

Feel Brave  
Teaching Guide 

Avril McDonald

978-178583016-7
£24.99

CAN $44.95 • US $39.95

Also available:



Parents and Children

27

978-178583333-5
£7.99
CAN $13.95 • US $12.95
210 x 210mm
40  pages
colour paperback • ebook

The Purrfect Pawse
A little book to help children 
pause, stretch and be grateful
Avril McDonald
Uses rhythm, rhyme and repetition to 
encourage children to take a pause, 
stretch out and unwind with Catreen 
the cat. Its beautiful verse brings to 
life pleasant imagery that connects 
them with the wonders of nature. 
The gentle stretching activity is an 
ideal example of a ‘daily dose’ of 
emotional well-being that children 
can effortlessly learn and incorporate 
into their day.

Avril McDonald
Illustrated by Tatiana Minina

Inclu
ding

Stars in the 

Nig
ht

The Purrfect Pawse
A little book to help children pause, stretch and be grateful 

978-184590952-9
£9.99
CAN $18.95 • US $16.95
200 x 140mm
144  pages
Paperback • ebook

Den Building
Creating imaginative spaces using 
almost anything
Jane Hewitt and Cathy Cross
Shows you how, with just a few 
household objects and these 
imaginative ideas, you can make 
hundreds of wonderful dens, with 
minimal mess and fuss. Complete 
with hints and tips on finding 
materials, building and decorating 
dens, these brilliant ideas will keep 
children busy for hours – and adults 
are very welcome to join in the 
fun too.



Parents and Children

28

978-178583308-3 
£9.99
CAN $16.95 • US $14.95
210 x 148mm
160 pages
paperback • ebook

The Student Mindset
A 30-item toolkit for anyone 
learning anything
Steve Oakes and  
Martin Griffin
By cutting through the noise 
surrounding academic success and 
character development, bestselling 
authors Steve Oakes and Martin 
Griffin have identified the five key 
traits and behaviours that all students 
need in order to achieve their goals. 
Suitable for all students.

978-178583199-7
£9.99
CAN $18.95 • US $14.95
234 x 156mm
160 pages
colour paperback • ebook

Release Your Inner Drive
Everything you need to know 
about how to get good at stuff
Bradley Busch and  
Edward Watson
A book of infographics designed to 
show teenagers how they can excel at 
school and in life. The graphics distil 
the latest research into psychology 
and neuroscience, alongside 
explanations of what exactly this 
means for teenagers and what they 
can do with these insights in practice. 



29

Parents and Children

Road School
Sue Cowley

Settling Your Child in 
School
Michelle Wallis

978-178583114-0
£9.99
CAN $17.95 • US $16.95

978-190442450-5
£6.99
CAN N/A • US $16.95

Happy Kids Happy You
Sue Beever

978-184590128-8
£14.99
CAN $24.95 • US $19.95

Sue Beever

“ A really useful, 
inspirational guide.”
Janey Lee Grace author of 
Imperfectly Natural Woman 
www.imperfectlynatural.com

Using NLP to bring out the best 
in ourselves and the children we care for

Hap
py Kids

Happy You

A Mother Apart
Sarah Hart

The Buzz
David Hodgson

978-184590094-6
£12.99
CAN N/A • US $16.95

978-184590998-7
£9.99
CAN $18.95 • US $14.95
audiobook also available

The Brain Box
David Hodgson and 
Tim Benton

978-178135113-0
£19.99
CAN $18.95 • US $15.95

How to

let go of guilt
& find happiness

living apart from  

your child

A much-needed perspective for women who are  
re-examining their roles and responsibilities as mothers
Maria Housden author of Hannah's Gift and Unravelled

David Hodgson

New Edition
BUZZ
THE

Identify your personality strengths to:
n gain a better understanding of yourself, friends and family 

n make more informed course and career decisions
n improve your confidence and motivation

A
 p

ra
ct

ic
al

 c
onfid

ence builder for teenagers THE ESSENTIAL GUIDE TO SUCCESS 

AT SCHOOL AND COLLEGE

DAVID HODGSON  
& TIM BENTON

LEARNING

TIPS AND  STRATEGIES

REVISING

MEMORY
MOTIVATION

EXAM  TECHNIQUE

THE ONLY STUDENT  STUDY GUIDE YOU’LL NEED



Neuro-Linguistic Programming

30

Curly Martin is a Fellow member 
and the International Head of 
Ethics and Standards of The 
International Institute of Coaching 
& Mentoring. She founded 
Achievement Specialists Limited, 
an internationally accredited life 
coach training company in 1997 
(incorporated 2004) using her 25+ 
years’ experience as a business 
coach, mentor and trainer.

The Life Coaching 
Handbook 
Everything you need to be an 
effective life coach
Curly Martin

This complete guide to life coaching 
reveals what life coaching is, how to 
coach yourself and others effectively, and 
how to create and sustain a successful 
coaching practice.

The Life Coaching Handbook is the 
essential guide for life coaches, and a 
key source-book for NLP practitioners, 
human resources managers, training 
professionals, counsellors and the 
curious. Curly Martin is a professional life 
coach, author, trainer and internationally 
qualified NLP Master Practitioner. Having 
coached for more than 20 years, her 
clients include celebrities, CEOs, directors 
and doctors.

Also available as an audiobook,  
ISBN 978-190442469-7.

978-189983671-0
£16.99
CAN $29.95 • US $24.95
234 x 156mm
224 pages
paperback • ebook • audiobook



31

Neuro-Linguistic Programming

The Magic of Metaphor
77 Stories for teachers, trainers 
and thinkers
Nick Owen

This book presents a collection of 
powerful stories designed to engage, 
inspire and transform the listener as 
well as the reader. Promoting positive 
feelings, confidence, direction and 
vision, the stories supply a wealth of 
advice and information on the art of 
creating metaphor and storytelling.

Also available as an audiobook,  
ISBN 978-178583203-1.

978-189983670-3
£16.99
CAN $29.95 • US $24.95
234 x 156mm
256 pages
paperback • ebook • audiobook

Clean Language
Revealing metaphors and  
opening minds
Wendy Sullivan and Judy Rees

Clean Language will teach you a new 
way to communicate which gets to 
the heart of things! By asking Clean 
Language questions to explore the 
metaphors which underpin a person’s 
thinking, you can help people to 
change their lives in a way that 
intrinsically respects diversity and 
supports empowerment. 

978-184590125-7
£16.99
CAN $29.95 • US $22.95
234 x 156mm
240 pages 
paperback • ebook



32

Neuro-Linguistic Programming

Improve Your Writing 
with NLP
Judith E. Pearson

This timely book details the NLP 
strategies that can transform a 
tentative, novice writer into a 
passionate, productive dynamo, 
adapting the resourceful states, 
beliefs, cognitive strategies and 
behaviours of highly accomplished 
writers. 

978-184590861-4
£16.99
CAN $29.95 • US $19.95
234 x 156mm
208 pages
paperback • ebook

The Five-Minute Coach
Improve performance – rapidly
Lynne Cooper and 
Mariette Castellino

Offers a simple, step by step guide on 
how to coach quickly and effortlessly 
to get amazingly better results at 
work. Short, punchy and easy to 
read, the book shares innovative 
and effective tools for improving 
performance. Designed for leaders, 
managers and supervisors in any 
setting.

978-184590800-3
£14.99
CAN $24.95 • US $21.95
234 x 156mm
240 pages 
paperback • ebook

Improve your

wrItIng

nLp
with

Judith e. pearson, ph.D

If you long to write a book, reading Improve Your Writing with NLP can put you one giant step closer. 

Bill O’Hanlon, author of Write is a Verb and Becoming a Published Therapist



33

Neuro-Linguistic Programming

978-184590803-4
£16.99
CAN $29.95 • US $19.95
234 x 156mm
216 pages
paperback • ebook

Magic of NLP Demystified –
Second Edition
Byron Lewis

With new and updated material, 
this is the second edition of a work 
which has long been regarded as 
one of the best introductions to NLP 
and, in particular, its Language of 
Communication model available. It 
introduces the reader to a remarkable 
new approach to the study of human 
communications and therapeutic 
change. 

978-178583283-3
£22.99
CAN $34.95 • US $27.50
228 x 150mm
292 pages
paperback • ebook

Time Line Therapy and the 
Basis of Personality
Tad James and  
Wyatt Woodsmall

A compelling study of the important 
elements that make up a person’s core 
personality, and a detailed exploration 
of – and introduction to – how 
Time Line therapy works in practice. 
The book expands and updates our 
knowledge of how people actually 
store their memories, and sheds light 
on the effect that the system used for 
memory storage has on the individual. 



34

Neuro-Linguistic Programming

978-190442425-3
£20.00
CAN $34.95 • US $31.95
234 x 156mm
416 pages
paperback • ebook

The Sourcebook of Magic 
Second Edition
A comprehensive guide to NLP 
change patterns
L. Michael Hall

This remarkable book details the 
77 basic or core NLP patterns for 
transformational change. In it, 
Michael provides new insights about 
how the patterns work and the 
cognitive-behavioural mechanisms 
that make the neuro-linguistic 
and neuro-semantic approach so 
powerful.

978-184590734-1
£20.00
CAN $34.95 • US $35.00
222 x 182mm
300 pages
paperback • ebook

Innovations in NLP
For challenging times
L. Michael Hall and  
Shelle Rose Charvet

This long-awaited book brings 
together some of the most recent 
innovations and applications of the 
traditional NLP model. Each chapter 
describes a new model or application 
and contains step-by-step instructions 
or a case study on how and when to 
apply it. It provides an outstanding 
collection of new tools and ideas. 



35

Neuro-Linguistic Programming

Hero’s
Journey

The

A Voyage of Self-Discovery

Stephen Gilligan and Robert Dilts

978-178583162-1
£18.99
CAN $34.95 • US $24.95
234 x 156mm
288 pages
paperback • ebook

The Hero’s Journey
A voyage of self-discovery
Stephen Gilligan and  
Robert Dilts

Stephen Gilligan and Robert Dilts 
truly take you on a voyage of self-
discovery. The Hero’s Journey examines 
the questions: How can you live a 
meaningful life? What is the deepest 
life you are called to, and how can you 
respond to that call?

978-184590802-7
£16.99
CAN $29.95 • US $27.95
234 x 156mm
256 pages
paperback • ebook

Beliefs – Second Edition
Pathways to health and well-being
Robert Dilts, Tim Hallbom and 
Suzi Smith

Teaches you powerful processes for 
change and demonstrates how to 
identify and change beliefs using 
scripts from personal change work 
undertaken with individuals in 
workshops. These processes include 
reimprinting, conflict integration, 
belief/reality strategies, visualisation 
and criteria identification.



36

Neuro-Linguistic Programming

978-189983688-8
£39.50
CAN $64.95 • US $49.50
244 x 169mm
480 pages
hardback • ebook

The User’s Manual for the 
Brain Volume II
Mastering systemic NLP
Bob G. Bodenhamer and  
L. Michael Hall

This much anticipated volume 
continues in the tradition of Volume 
I as the most comprehensive manual 
published to date covering the NLP 
Practitioner course. The authors now 
introduce the latest advances in the 
field and invite you to reach beyond 
Practitioner level to Master level, 
where you will develop the very spirit 
of NLP. 

978-189983632-1
£39.50
CAN $64.95 • US $49.50
244 x 169mm
424 pages
hardback • ebook

The User’s Manual for the 
Brain Volume I
The complete manual for 
Neuro-Linguistic Programming 
practitioner certification
Bob G. Bodenhamer and  
L. Michael Hall

The most comprehensive NLP 
Practitioner course manual ever 
written. A fully revised and updated 
edition, it contains the very latest in 
NLP, particularly with regard to the 
Meta-states model and the Meta-
model of language.



37

Neuro-Linguistic Programming

978-184590115-8
£12.99
CAN $22.95 • US $16.95
210 x 148mm
158 pages
paperback • ebook

The Really Good Fun 
Cartoon Book of NLP
A simple and graphic(al) 
explanation of the life toolbox 
that is NLP
Philip Miller

Cuts through all the jargon by 
using simple language and amusing 
illustrations to get across the 
principles of NLP and how people 
can think about using them in their 
everyday lives. 

978-184590086-1
£12.99
CAN $22.95 • US $16.95
229 x 152mm
288 pages
paperback • ebook

Mindworks
An introduction to NLP
Anné Linden

Mindworks shows you how to change 
your mind, reprogram your thoughts, 
gain control of your fears and fulfil 
your desires and potential – and is 
still one of the best introductions to 
NLP available. It also shows you how 
to unlock the resources, abilities and 
creativity that you already have in 
order to accomplish whatever you 
want to do and take control of  
your life.



38

Neuro-Linguistic Programming

The Spirit of NLP
L. Michael Hall 

978-189983604-8
£20.00
CAN N/A • US $25.00

978-184590858-4
£16.99
CAN N/A • US $19.95

Origins
Of

the

neurO
linguistic

prOgramming

edited by John grinder and frank pucelik
prologue and epilogue by carmen Bostic st clair

978-190442410-9
£12.99
CAN N/A • US $31.95

978-184590733-4
£19.99
CAN $34.95 • US $31.95

978-190442403-1
£19.99
CAN N/A • US $54.95

978-184590675-7
£35.00
CAN $59.95 • US $45.00

The NLP Cookbook
Fran Burgess

The Origins of 
Neuro Linguistic 
Programming
John Grinder and  
Frank Pucelik

Social Panoramas
Lucas Derks

The Structure of 
Personality
L. Michael Hall, Bob G. 
Bodenhamer, Richard Bolstad 
and Margot Hamblett

Understanding NLP
Peter Young



39

Neuro-Linguistic Programming

978-190442411-6 
£19.99
CAN N/A • US $31.95

978-095387510-8
£17.95
CAN $32.95 • US $37.95

978-189983673-4
£20.00
CAN N/A • US $39.95

978-189983656-7
£20.00
CAN N/A • US $24.95

978-095387512-2
£18.95
CAN N/A • US $49.95 

978-189983626-0
£12.99
CAN $22.95 • US $28.95

Practical Magic
Stephen Lankton

Communication Magic
L. Michael Hall

Metaphors in Mind
James Lawley and  
Penny Tompkins

The Secrets of Personal 
Mastery 
L. Michael Hall

A Strange and Strong 
Sensation
Penny Tompkins and 
James Lawley

Sporting Excellence 
Ted Garratt



Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

40

The Practitioner’s Guide 
to Mirroring Hands
A client-responsive therapy 
that facilitates natural  
problem-solving and  
mind–body healing
Richard Hill and  
Ernest L. Rossi

Describes in detail how Mirroring 
Hands is conducted, and explores 
the framework of knowledge and 
understanding that surrounds and 
supports its therapeutic process.

Foreword by Jeffrey K. Zeig. 

Mirroring Hands is a practical therapeutic 
technique that can be utilised by all 
practitioners for the benefit of their 
clients. With a tranquil state of focused 
attention as the starting point, the 
practitioner invites the client to explore 
an issue by projecting it into their 
hands; with one hand representing 
the difficulty or disturbance, the other 
becomes the natural container for the 
opposite reflections – resolution, ease 
and comfort. This enables the client to 
engage with their deeper therapeutic self  
and connect to the natural flow, cycles 
and self-organising emergence that shift 
the client toward beneficial change. 

Richard Hill is acknowledged 
internationally as an expert in 
human dynamics, communication, 
the brain and the mind.

Ernest L. Rossi held a diploma 
in clinical psychology and was 
the recipient of three lifetime 
achievement awards for 
outstanding contributions to the 
field of psychotherapy.

978-178583246-8
£25.00
CAN $44.95 • US $36.95
222 x 182mm
304 pages
paperback • ebook • audiobook



41

Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

C. Roy Hunter teaches professional 
hypnosis and advanced techniques 
for professionals and teaches 
self-hypnosis to groups and 
clients for personal or professional 
motivation. He was specially 
selected to carry on the work of 
the late Charles Tebbetts.

The Art of Hypnosis – 
Third Edition
Mastering basic techniques
C. Roy Hunter

This updated third edition includes a  
new introduction by Conrad Adams 
together with a revised first chapter.

Roy Hunter is an expert in the field of 
hypnosis. He was specially selected to 
carry on the work of the ‘Grand Master of 
Hypnotherapy’, the late Charles Tebbetts, 
who was a master teacher of the art/
science of hypnosis and hypnotherapy. 
This book is based upon the training 
courses of Tebbetts, which have been 
updated by Roy Hunter. Tebbetts’ training 
has formed the basis of a large number 
of hypnotherapy courses taught both in 
America and Europe. 

The Art of Hypnosis is well-written and 
easy to read and understand, even 
for the novice. In-depth and practical 
information is given on how to achieve 
maximum results in a hypnotic session 
by phrasing suggestions properly and by 
using various techniques to determine 
which approach is best for each 
individual client.

978-184590439-5
£20.00

CAN $34.95 • US $29.95
229 x 152mm

240 pages
paperback • ebook



Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

42

Hypnosis
A comprehensive guide
Tad James with  
Lorraine Flores and  
Jack Schober

Research shows that many people react 
differently to different types of hypnotic 
induction – yet many hypnotherapists are 
confined to using only one technique.

This practical book makes three radically 
different types of hypnosis easy to use 
in daily hypnotic work, exploring the 
methods of Milton H. Erickson, George 
Estabrooks and David Elman, presenting 
them in such a way as to allow a clear 
and accessible understanding. A resource 
for all students, trainers and therapists, 
it includes a range of powerful scripts for 
improved hypnotic work.

An excellent introductory text for 
students beginning to study the art and 
science of hypnosis. For those already 
knowledgeable about hypnosis, there 
are many nuances that will enable you to 
increase the elegance of your work.

Charismatic and possessing a 
profound ability to bring out 
the best in people, Tad James 
is a staunch believer in the 
inexhaustible inner potential of 
human beings. He is an exciting, 
dynamic transformational seminar 
leader, and a pioneer in the field 
of NLP.

978-189983645-1
£25.00
CAN $44.95 • US $39.95
234 x 154mm
240 pages 
hardback • ebook



43

Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

Generative Trance
The experience of creative flow
Stephen Gilligan

Offers a framework for developing a 
more creative consciousness and lays out 
the step-by-step processes by which this 
can be done.

In Generative Trance renowned trainer 
Stephen Gilligan shows you how to 
harness the relationship between the 
unconscious and the conscious mind 
for a much more powerful and effective 
therapeutic intervention, and reveals 
how life can be lived as a great journey of 
consciousness.

Emphasising that reality and identity 
are constructed by ourselves, Gilligan 
explains how generative trance is crucial 
in creating new realities and possibilities 
for clients. It is a view that differs 
markedly from the traditional hypnosis 
ideas of a client losing control, as well as 
from Ericksonian approaches that feature 
a benevolent hypnotist who bypasses the 
conscious mind to work with a client’s 
unconscious mind. Instead, generative 
trance stresses a ‘disciplined flow’ 
process in which a person’s conscious 
and unconscious minds cooperate to 
weave a higher consciousness capable of 
transformational change.

Stephen Gilligan has become 
a leading figure in Ericksonian 
hypnotherapy. He is the developer 
of the Generative Self approach 
to personal growth. A licensed 
psychologist, Stephen maintains 
a private practice in Encinitas, 
California. 

978-178583388-5
£18.99

CAN $34.95 • US $24.95
234 x 156mm

308 pages
paperback • ebook



Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

44

Rubin Battino has a private 
practice in Yellow Springs, Ohio, 
and is an Adjunct Professor for the 
Department of Human Services at 
Wright State University.

Thomas L. South has a PhD 
in clinical psychology and has 
taught courses in Ericksonian 
hypnotherapy at the University 
of Dayton and at Wright State 
University.

Ericksonian Approaches 
– Second Edition 
A comprehensive manual
Rubin Battino and  
Thomas L. South

The most comprehensive manual on 
Ericksonian hypnotherapy yet published. 

It is a thoroughly practical resource 
that assumes no previous knowledge 
of the field and develops the reader’s 
understanding. Includes: the history of 
hypnosis; myths and misconceptions; 
traditional vs non-traditional inductions; 
basic and advanced inductions; language 
forms; utilisation of ideodynamic 
responses; hypnotherapy without trance; 
basic and advanced metaphor; and much 
more. 

In the words of Roxanna Erickson Klein, 
‘This work is the stately tree, supporting 
individuality, cooperation and diversity. 
It is filled with common sense and 
uncommon sense, with atmosphere 
and sunshine, with metaphors for more 
individual growth, with practice exercises 
for the present and with thoughts for the 
future.’

A CD of exercises is also available,  
ISBN 978-184590029-8.

978-190442491-8
£39.50
CAN $69.95 • US $69.95
234 x 156mm
624 pages
hardback • ebook



45

Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

Scripts and Strategies in 
Hypnotherapy
The complete works
Roger P. Allen

Recently updated, this book presents 
a comprehensive source of scripts 
and strategies that can be used by 
hypnotherapists to build a successful 
framework for any therapy session. 

It is designed to be of assistance to all 
therapists as they unlock the possibilities 
that exist for their clients and help them 
make significant and beneficial changes 
to their perceptions and beliefs. Upon 
compiling it, Allen’s ultimate aim was 
to provide practitioners with the best 
toolkit of strategies possible, replete with 
a variety of practical scripts to serve as 
the basis for their interventions, derived 
from his own experiences as a therapist. 

All of the scripts can be used as they 
stand, or adapted as necessary for 
specific situations and for client-specific 
needs and concerns.

Roger P. Allen is a practising 
hypnotherapist based in 
Portsmouth, UK. He constantly 
seeks to improve therapeutic 
practice by integrating into 
his sessions a wide range of 
established and experimental 
techniques and theories.

978-190442421-5
£29.50 

CAN $49.95 • US $49.95
234 x 156mm

368 pages
hardback • ebook



Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

46

More Scripts and Strategies 
in Hypnotherapy
Lynda Hudson

A collection of brand new general 
scripts from Lynda Hudson, including 
the use of hypnotic language and 
suggestions for varying scripts for 
particular clients. This volume is 
an outstanding complement to 
Roger Allen’s now classic Scripts 
and Strategies in Hypnotherapy and 
will be welcomed by beginner and 
experienced practitioners alike.

Scripts and Strategies  
in Hypnotherapy  
with Children
For use with children and  
young people aged 5 to 15
Lynda Hudson

A handbook for therapists using 
hypnotherapy with children and 
young people. In addition to providing 
a collection of hypnotic scripts for 
children aged 5 to 15, it offers easy-
to-follow, solution-focused ways to 
structure treatment sessions. 

978-184590391-6
£29.50
CAN $49.95 • US $51.95
234 x 156mm
336 pages
hardback • ebook

978-184590139-4
£27.00
CAN $44.95 • US $49.95
234 x 156mm
256 pages
hardback • ebook



47

Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

Dabney Ewin is a Clinical Professor 
of Surgery and Psychiatry at 
Tulane University Medical School 
in New Orleans, Louisiana. An 
adjunct Faculty member and 
practising physician, Dabney has 
taught hypnosis at Tulane since 
1970. He is also Clinical Professor 
of Psychiatry at Louisiana State 
University Medical School.

101 Things I Wish I’d 
Known When I Started 
Using Hypnosis
Dabney M. Ewin

This simple but immensely powerful 
book is a testament to all the ideas that 
Dabney Ewin wished he had known about 
when he first starting practising hypnosis. 

He has sought to make this publication  
as little as possible, consistent with  
the message of seeking to take a 
complicated idea and presenting it in  
the simplest way.

The words and phrases are designed 
to give any beginning or experienced 
student a foundation about the working 
of hypnosis. Divided into five sections, 
along with a comprehensive reference 
section for further reading, this book can 
be taken one page at a time from the 
beginning or browsed through randomly.

978-184590291-9
£16.99

CAN $29.95 • US $24.95
174 x 124mm

200 pages
hardback • ebook

The US version of this title has a different cover.



Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

48

978-184590285-8
£29.50
CAN N/A • US $32.95
234 x 156mm
304 pages
paperback • ebook

Hypnotic Language
Its structure and use
John Burton and  
Bob G. Bodenhamer

The use of language lies at the core of 
most hypnotic interventions. In this 
remarkable book, the authors build 
on Erickson’s approach and develop 
it considerably further. This is amply 
demonstrated by means of scripts and 
case studies ensuring a comprehensive 
understanding of the techniques 
involved.  

978-184590032-8
£29.50
CAN $49.95 • US $51.95
234 x 156mm
232 pages
hardback • ebook

Understanding Advanced 
Hypnotic Language Patterns
A comprehensive guide
John Burton

This book is the sequel to the critically 
acclaimed Hypnotic Language.

In this new volume the author 
provides more depth and also 
elaborates on the concepts that 
comprise hypnotic language.



Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

49

978-184590440-1
£25.00
CAN $44.95 • US $39.95
229 x 152mm
388 pages
paperback • ebook

978-184590851-5
£20.00
CAN $34.95 • US $29.95
229 x 152mm
248 pages
paperback • ebook

The Art of Hypnotherapy 
Mastering client-centered 
techniques
C. Roy Hunter

Now in its fourth edition, this classic 
text is a comprehensive guide 
to the practice of client-centred 
hypnotherapy. It shows students how 
all hypnotic techniques revolve around 
four main therapeutic objectives: 
suggestion and imagery; discovering 
the cause; releasing; and subconscious 
relearning.

The Art of Hypnotic 
Regression Therapy
A clinical guide
C. Roy Hunter and Bruce Eimer

This volume removes the fear 
of the dangers of mishandled 
hypnotic regression therapy (HRT) 
by presenting an organised, client-
centred approach. You will learn when 
and how to use HRT effectively to help 
clients discover and release the causes 
of their problems and symptoms.  



Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

50

978-184590122-6
£25.00
CAN $44.95 • US $35.00
229 x 152mm
272 pages
hardback • ebook

Foundations of Clinical 
Hypnosis
From theory to practice
Edwin K. Yager

This comprehensive volume is certain 
to become an invaluable textbook in 
the field of clinical hypnosis. Edwin K. 
Yager has put together an impressive 
resource covering much of everything 
there is to know about how to 
translate theory into practice across 
the range of clinical settings.

978-190442496-3
£35.00
CAN $59.95 • US $45.00
234 x 156mm
416 pages
hardback • ebook

The Wisdom of  
Milton H. Erickson
The complete volume
Ronald A. Havens

Milton H. Erickson was one of the 
most creative, dynamic and effective 
hypnotherapists and psychotherapists 
of the 20th century. He used 
unconventional techniques with 
remarkable success. This outstanding 
work of research extracts the core 
wisdom of Milton H. Erickson’s 
lifelong work.



Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

51

978-184590873-7
£39.50
CAN $69.95 • US $50.00
234 x 156mm
560 pages
hardback • ebook

978-184590047-2
£35.00 inc. VAT
CAN $59.95 • US $49.95
run time 70 mins
DVD

Therapeutic Hypnosis with 
Children and Adolescents – 
Second Edition
Laurence Sugarman and 
William Wester II

In this groundbreaking volume, the 
editors have brought together some 
of the field’s most outstanding 
contributors to examine the wide-
ranging applications and promise of 
the use of hypnosis with children. 

Hypnosis in Pediatric 
Practice
Imaginative medicine in action
Laurence Sugarman

This professionally produced 
70-minute DVD demonstrates the use 
of a variety of hypnotic techniques 
with children. The use of hypnosis 
can comfort children and adolescents 
during procedures, injections and 
examinations, and help them to 
manage stress and cope with chronic 
disease. 

Therapeutic 
Hypnosis with 
Children and 
Adolescents
Second Edition

Edited by 
Laurence I. Sugarman, MD

and 
William C. Wester, II, EdD 



Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

52

978-098235736-1
£25.00
CAN $44.95 • US $35.00
228 x 152mm
160 pages
paperback • ebook

Hypnotically Enhanced 
Treatment for Addictions
Alcohol abuse, drug abuse, 
gambling, weight control, and 
smoking cessation
Joseph Tramontana

Offers new strategies, techniques and 
scripts, as well as reviewing traditional 
methods of treating addictions. 

The techniques described can be 
employed both in and out of trance.

978-184590087-8
£16.99
CAN $29.95 • US $26.95
228 x 153mm
256 pages
hardback • ebook

Hypnotize Yourself out of 
Pain Now! Second Edition
A powerful, user-friendly 
program for anyone searching for 
immediate pain relief
Bruce N. Eimer

Focuses on your role in being your own 
healer and looks at ways to improve 
your relationship with yourself. It will 
help you explore a wide range of self-
hypnosis techniques for improving 
your ability to cope with and manage 
discomfort.



Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

53

978-190442460-4
£27.50
CAN $44.95 • US $44.95
234 x 156mm
208 pages
hardback • ebook

978-184590079-3
£20.00 
CAN $34.95 • US $31.95
234 x 156mm
232 pages
paperback • ebook

Hypnosis for Inner Conflict 
Resolution
Introducing Parts Therapy
Roy Hunter

An increasing numbers of therapists 
around the world are discovering 
the benefits of Parts Therapy and its 
variations, such as Ego State Therapy 
and voice dialogue, to help clients 
get past personal barriers. This 
outstanding book on Parts Therapy 
will show you how best to use this 
method with your own clients. 

Ego State Therapy
Gordon Emmerson

Mastering Ego State Therapy can 
foster an improved psychological 
and physical experience of life. 
Emmerson’s innovative book presents 
the theory and practice of working 
with ego states, helping to understand 
them, recognise and use them. The 
practical techniques help you to locate 
ego states in pain, trauma, anger or 
frustration and facilitate expression, 
release, comfort and empowerment. 



Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

54

978-190442402-4
£20.00
CAN N/A • US $25.00
234 x 156mm
176 pages
paperback • ebook

Winning the Mind Game
Using hypnosis in sport 
psychology
John H. Edgette and  
Tim Rowan

This book contains a wide range of 
advanced hypnotic interventions 
that allow therapeutic techniques 
to be adopted and used with 
athletes. Topics include theoretical 
considerations, working with teams 
and tips on marketing your sports 
psychology practice.

978-184590679-5
£20.00
CAN $34.95 • US $33.95
234 x 156mm
200 pages
paperback • ebook

Sports Hypnosis in Practice
Scripts, strategies and case 
examples
Joseph Tramontana

This book offers new strategies and 
scripts for hypnotherapists, sports 
counsellors and sports psychologists 
working with athletes to help them 
achieve their peak performance. 

John H Edgette PsyD
Tim Rowan MSW

Winning the 
Mind Game

Using Hypnosis in 
Sport Psychology

n A step-by-step guide for working with athletes
n Working with teams
n Transcripts of successful interventions
n Complete case studies
n Tips on marketing your sports psychology practice



Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

55

978-184590120-2
£29.50
CAN $49.95 • US $39.50
254 x 178mm
256 pages
paperback • ebook

978-178583158-4
£16.99
CAN $29.95 • US $22.95
234 x 156mm
288 pages
paperback • ebook

Advances in the Use of 
Hypnosis for Medicine, 
Dentistry and Pain 
Prevention/Management
Donald C. Brown

Drawing from presentations at the 
6th Annual Frontiers of Hypnosis 
Assembly held in Halifax, Nova 
Scotia, Donald C. Brown’s volume will 
inform and stimulate the thinking and 
practice of clinicians who already use 
hypnosis and those who are interested 
in knowing more about its efficacy and 
potential.

Hope and Resiliency
Understanding the 
psychotherapeutic strategies of 
Milton H. Erickson
Dan Short, Betty Alice Erickson 
and Roxanna Erickson Klein

Although Erickson is most commonly 
examined through the lens of 
hypnosis, this book takes a much 
broader approach and defines several 
key components that made him 
successful as a therapist. 



Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

56

978-184590031-1
£29.50
CAN $49.95 • US $39.50
254 x 178mm
318 pages
paperback with CD-ROM

The Weight, Hypnotherapy 
and YOU Weight Reduction 
Program
An NLP and hypnotherapy 
practitioner’s manual
Judith E. Pearson

Gives practitioners a complete, 
fully-scripted, ready-to-use weight 
reduction program that addresses the 
epidemic problem of obesity in adults. 
Contains a comprehensive printable 
client workbook.   

978-184590074-8
£29.50
CAN $49.95 • US $39.95
254 x 178mm
288 pages
paperback with CD-ROM 

Hypnosis for Smoking 
Cessation
An NLP and hypnotherapy 
practitioner’s manual
David Botsford

This is the first book for hypnotherapy 
and NLP practitioners that is 
devoted entirely to the use of these 
techniques in enabling smokers to 
quit. Written by a former Harley Street 
hypnotherapist with over 12 years’ 
experience in helping clients to quit 
smoking in one-to-one sessions. 



Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

57

978-184590077-9
£29.50
CAN $49.95 • US $39.50
255 x 178mm
200 pages
paperback with CD-ROM • ebook

978-184590078-6
£12.99 inc. VAT
CAN $19.95 • US $14.95
run time 70 mins
audio CD • audiobook

Treating Stress and Anxiety
A practitioner’s guide to evidence-
based approaches
Lillian Nejad and  
Katerina Volny

Accessible and practical, this book 
provides clinicians and therapists 
with a guide to evidenced-based 
techniques that help reduce stress and 
anxiety as well as enhance quality of 
life. Contains comprehensive client 
handouts.   

Relaxation Techniques
Reduce stress and anxiety and 
enhance well-being
Lillian Nejad and  
Katerina Volny 

The program contains seven simple 
yet powerful techniques to help you 
experience everyday relaxation, and 
each exercise is preceded by clear 
and simple instructions for their use.  
It can be used independently or in 
conjunction with psychotherapy. 

Treating  
Stress and 
Anxiety
A Practitioner’s Guide to
Evidence-Based  
Approaches

Lillian Nejad PhD and  
Katerina Volny BSc

 

 •
 D

O
W

NLOADABLE CLIEN
T HANDOUTS 

FREE



Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

58

978-178583235-2
£29.50
CAN $49.95 • US $49.95
156 x 234mm
176 pages
paperback • ebook

Harry the Hypno-potamus
More metaphorical tales  
for children – Volume 2
Linda Thomson

This second book of metaphors for 
children will entertain and delight 
while the therapeutic message, 
cleverly embedded in the story, 
slips into the unconscious mind 
of the child. The tales enhance 
empowerment by exposing children 
to new possibilities, new perspectives 
and differing philosophies. For the 
clinician, the metaphors offer a 
treasure trove of techniques and 
hypnotic language that can be 
adapted for a variety of situations and 
problems.

978-184590726-6
£29.50
CAN $49.95 • US $45.95
193 x 267mm
176 pages
paperback • ebook

Harry the Hypno-potamus
Metaphorical tales for the 
treatment of children
Linda Thomson

Harry the Hypno-potamus is a 
collection of metaphorical stories 
that deal with a variety of physical 
and behavioural problems faced by 
children. Embedded in each story is a 
metaphor as well as hypnotherapeutic 
techniques that can be used as part 
of a comprehensive approach to 
the diagnosis and treatment of a 
host of disorders both physical and 
emotional. The 32 stories in the book 
are all about different animals that 
live in the Ashland Zoo.

A set of cards is also available,  
see page 59.



59

Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

978-184590292-6
£20.00
CAN $32.95 • US $24.95

Techniques of Hypnotic 
Induction
George Gafner

978-184590407-4
£35.00
CAN $59.95 • US $59.95

Analytical 
Hypnotherapy Volume 2
Jacquelyne Morison with 
Georges Philips

978-184590096-0
£29.50
CAN $49.95 • US $39.50

The Fertile Body 
Method
Sjanie Hugo Wurlitzer

978-184590682-5
£35.00
CAN N/A • US $45.00

Analytical 
Hypnotherapy Volume 1
Jacquelyne Morison with 
Georges Philips

978-184590878-2
£20.00
CAN $34.95 • US $24.95

Therapy with Tough 
Clients
George Gafner

GEORGE GAFNER, MSW, LCSW

Exploring the Use of Indirect  
and Unconscious Techniques

ThERApy
TOUGh CLIENTS

WITh

978-184590850-8
£19.99
CAN $34.95 • US $29.95

Harry the Hypno-
potamus Imagination 
Cards
Linda Thomson



60

Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

978-184590855-3
£29.99 inc. VAT
CAN $49.95 • US $49.95

Learning Solutions  
in Hypnosis
Robert McNeilly

978-190442428-4
£35.00
CAN $59.95 • US $45.00

The Art of Therapeutic 
Communication
Saralee Kane and  
Karen Olness

978-184590121-9
£29.50 
CAN $49.95 • US $49.95

The Answer Within
Stephen Lankton and 
Carol Hicks Lankton

978-189983618-5
£20.00
CAN N/A • US $31.95

Precision Therapy
Duncan McColl

978-184590021-2
£14.99
CAN N/A • US $25.95

The Power Tactics of 
Jesus Christ
Jay Haley

978-178583349-6
£20.00
CAN $34.95 • US $29.95

Milton H. Erickson M.D. 
– An American Healer 
Betty Alice Erickson and 
Bradford Keeney



61

Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

978-184590436-4
£29.50
CAN N/A • US $49.95

A Child in Pain
Leora Kuttner

978-184590686-3 
£49.50 inc. VAT
CAN $69.95 • US $59.95

No Fears, No Tears:  
13 Years Later
Leora Kuttner

978-184590465-4
£25.00
CAN $39.95 • US $34.95

Mastering the Power  
of Self-Hypnosis
C. Roy Hunter

978-184590684-9 
£39.50 inc. VAT
CAN $59.95 • US $49.95

978-184590072-4
£25.00
CAN $44.95 • US $35.00

Healing Scripts
Marlene E. Hunter

No Fears, No Tears
Leora Kuttner

978-190442454-3
£20.00
CAN N/A • US $25.00

Self Hypnosis for 
Cosmic Consciousness
Ronald A. Havens



62

Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

978-193581014-8
£25.00
CAN $44.95 • US $35.95

Conversations with 
Milton H. Erickson MD 
Volume 1
Jay Haley

978-193581016-2
£20.00
CAN $34.95 • US $29.95

Conversations with 
Milton H. Erickson MD 
Volume 3
Jay Haley

978-193581018-6
£25.00 inc. VAT
CAN $39.95 • US $29.95

Milton H. Erickson, MD: 
In His Own Voice on Sex 
Therapy with the Male
Jay Haley

978-193581015-5
£20.00
CAN $34.95 • US $29.95

Conversations with 
Milton H. Erickson MD 
Volume 2
Jay Haley

978-193581017-9
£20.00 inc. VAT
CAN $34.95 • US $27.50

Milton H. Erickson, 
MD: In His Own Voice 
on Problem Drinkers
Jay Haley

978-193581019-3
£25.00 inc. VAT
CAN $39.95 • US $29.95

Milton H. Erickson, MD: 
In His Own Voice on Sex 
Therapy with the Female
Jay Haley



63

Hypnosis and Hypnotherapy

978-184590073-1
£24.98 inc. VAT
CAN $39.95 • US $24.95

Stress Free Surgery
Linda Thomson

978-098235737-8
£19.99 inc. VAT
CAN $34.95 • US $24.95

The Ultimate Power 
Nap
Carol Ginandes

978-189983602-4
£45.00
CAN $69.95 • US $69.95

The New Encyclopedia 
of Stage Hypnotism
Ormond McGill

978-184590846-1
£29.99 inc. VAT
CAN $49.95 • US $49.95

Rapid Hypnotic 
Inductions
Gabor Filo

978-184590001-4
£29.50
CAN $49.95 • US $44.95

The Amazing Life of 
Ormond McGill
Ormond McGill

978-184590080-9
£20.00
CAN N/A • US $34.95

Hypnosis and Counselling 
in the Treatment of Cancer 
and other Chronic Illness
David Frank and  
Bernard Mooney



64

Counselling and Psychotherapy

978-184590872-0
£29.50
CAN $49.95 • US $39.95
234 x 156mm
400 pages
paperback • ebook

Eye Movement Integration 
Therapy
The comprehensive clinical guide
Danie Beaulieu

This is the first book to detail 
one of the most innovative and 
effective new treatments available 
to psychotherapists today. Filled 
with case examples and informed by 
extensive experience teaching the 
technique, it is accessible to informed 
laypersons, as well as to all readers 
with prior training in psychology.

978-178583116-4
£12.99
CAN $24.95 • US $19.95
188 x 124mm
108 pages
paperback • ebook

MiniMax Interventions
15 simple therapeutic 
interventions that have maximum 
impact
Manfred Prior

Presents therapeutic communication 
strategies that are designed to 
achieve a lot with just a few linguistic 
alterations: maximum results for 
minimal effort. These tried-and-tested 
communication strategies can be used 
in an effective way by any therapeutic 
practitioner, in almost any kind of 
session. 



65

Counselling and Psychotherapy

978-190442494-9
£18.99
CAN N/A • US $24.95
234 x 156mm
256 pages
paperback • ebook

978-184590728-0
£20.00
CAN N/A • US $25.00
229 x 152mm
288 pages
paperback • ebook

Life Coaching
A manual for helping 
professionals
Dave Ellis

This manual is specifically designed 
for therapists, counsellors and other 
helping professionals who are looking 
to add life coaching techniques to 
their portfolio of skills. Dave Ellis has 
produced a step-by-step practical 
guide to turning your natural people-
helping skills into a profitable life 
coaching business. 

Subliminal Therapy
Using the mind to heal
Edwin K. Yager

Subliminal Therapy is a technique by 
which hypnotic phenomena can be 
used for therapeutic purposes without 
the need for formal trance induction 
and can be used either on its own 
or in addition to other treatment. 
In this book readers are introduced 
to the concepts and applications of 
Subliminal Therapy and are taught 
how to use it.



66

Counselling and Psychotherapy

Contemporary 
Treatment of Adult 
Male Sex Offenders
Mark S. Carich and  
Martin C. Calder

978-193581004-9
£25.00
CAN $44.95 • US $39.95

978-193581005-6
£25.00
CAN N/A • US $36.95

978-190442492-5
£25.00
CAN N/A • US $44.95

978-184590038-0
£18.99
CAN N/A • US $34.95

978-189983637-6
£20.00
CAN $34.95 • US $25.00

978-184590017-5
£19.99
CAN $34.95 • US $26.95

Metaphoria
Rubin Battino

Advanced Skills and 
Interventions in 
Therapeutic Counseling
Gordon Emmerson

Rapid Cognitive 
Therapy
Georges Philips and 
Terence Watts

Ordeal Therapy
Jay Haley

Guided Imagery
Rubin Battino



67

Counselling and Psychotherapy

Capturing the Moment
Michael Hoyt and  
Moshe Talmon

Gestalt Therapy
Claudio Naranjo

Provocative Coaching
Jaap Hollander

Strategies of 
Psychotherapy
Jay Haley

The Distracted Couple
Jon Carlson and  
Larry Maucieri

When All Else Fails 
Rubin Battino

978-184590893-5
£39.50
CAN $69.95 • US $49.95

978-184590877-5
£25.00
CAN $44.95 • US $35.00

978-184590894-2
£18.99
CAN $32.95 • US $29.95

Single session therapy 
and walk-in services

Momentthe
Capturing

Edited by 
Michael F. Hoyt, PhD and Moshe Talmon, PhD

When All Else Fails

Rubin Battino MS

Some New and Some Old 
Tools for Doing Brief Therapy

EditEd by 

Larry MauciEri, Phd 
and Jon carLson, Psyd, Edd
Foreword by Pat Love, Edd

thE

couPLE
distractEd

thE iMPact oF adhd 
on aduLt rELationshiPs

“ a treasure trove of clinical facts, pearls of wisdom, and theories sure to enrich, inform, 
and energize the practice of anyone who works with couples. highly recommended!” 

Edward hallowell, Md, co-author of Married to Distraction

978-184590857-7
£18.99
CAN N/A • US $25.00

978-184590022-9
£19.99
CAN N/A • US $31.95

978-189983654-3
£20.00
CAN N/A • US $39.95



68

Counselling and Psychotherapy

Learning Solutions  
in Counselling
Robert McNeilly

Resolve
Richard Bolstad

Expectation
Rubin Battino

Their Finest Hour 
Jeffrey Kottler and  
Jon Carlson

Understanding 
Dissociative Disorders
Marlene E. Hunter

Coping
Rubin Battino

978-184590856-0
£19.99 inc. VAT
CAN $34.95 • US $39.95

978-184590050-2
£20.00
CAN N/A • US $31.95

978-189983668-0
£14.99
CAN N/A • US $27.95

978-184590028-1
£20.00
CAN $34.95 • US $34.95

978-189983684-0
£18.99
CAN N/A • US $31.95

978-184590088-5
£20.00
CAN N/A • US $25.00



69

Index

101 Days to Make a Change    7
101 Things I Wish I’d Known When I Started 
        Using Hypnosis    47
5:2 Juice Diet    16
52 New Things    16

A Child in Pain    61
A Mother Apart    29
A Strange and Strong Sensation    39
ABCS of Coping with Anxiety, The    10
Advanced Skills and Interventions in 
         Therapeutic Counseling    66
Advances in the Use of Hypnosis in Medicine, 
        Dentistry and Pain Prevention/
        Management     55
Allen, Roger P.    45
Amazing Life of Ormond McGill, The    63
Analytical Hypnotherapy Volume 1    59
Analytical Hypnotherapy Volume 2    59
Angart, Leo  12,   13
Answer Within, The    60
Apps, Judy    11
Art of Hypnosis, The – Third Edition    41
Art of Hypnotherapy, The – Fourth Edition    49
Art of Hypnotic Regression Therapy, The    49
Art of Therapeutic Communication, The    60

Battino, Rubin    44, 66, 67, 68
Be the Life and Soul of the Party    19
Beaulieu, Danie    64
Beere, Jackie    6
Beliefs – Second Edition    35
Benton, Tim    29
Beside Yourself with Comfort    21
Bill, Kristina    7
Bi-Polar Girl    17
Blackman-Sheppard, Gabrielle    17
Bliss    17
Board Game Family, The    23
Bodenhamer, Bob G.    18, 36, 38, 48
Bolstad, Richard    38, 68
Botsford, David    56
Boundaries in Human Relationships    18
Brain Box, The    29
Bridge, Gillian    5, 16
Brown, Donald C.    55
Burgess, Fran    38
Burton, John    48
Busch, Bradley    28
Butterflies and Sweaty Palms    11

Buzz, The – New Edition    29 
BWRT®    4

Calder, Martin C.    66
Calm Beneath the Waves    21
Capturing the Moment    67
Carich, Mark S.   66
Carlson, Jon    67, 68
Castellino, Mariette    32
Charvet, Shelle Rose    34
Chess Improvement    22
Clean Language    31
Communication Magic    39
Contemporary Treatment of Adult Male Sex 
        Offenders    66
Conversations with Milton H. Erickson MD 
        Volume 1    62
Conversations with Milton H. Erickson MD 
         Volume 2    62
Conversations with Milton H. Erickson MD 
        Volume 3    62
Cooper, Lynne   32
Coping    68
Cowart, James    10
Cowley, Sue    29
Cross, Cathy    27
Curran, Andrew    18

Davies, Stephanie    17
Den Building    27
Derks, Lucas    38
Dilts, Robert    35
Distracted Couple, The    67
Dix, Ellie    23
Dreaming Realities    19

Edgette, John H.    54
Ego State Therapy    53
Eimer, Bruce N.   49, 52
Ellis, Dave    65
Emmerson, Gordon    53, 66
Erickson Klein, Roxanna    55
Erickson, Betty Alice    55, 60
Ericksonian Approaches – Second Edition    44
Ewin, Dabney    47
Expectation    68
Eye Movement Integration Therapy    64

Feel Brave Teaching Guide, The    26



70

Index

Fertile Body Method: A Practitioner's Manual, 
        The     59
Filo, Gabor    63
Five-Minute Coach, The    32
Foundations of Clinical Hypnosis    50
Frank, David    63
Funky Fresh Juice Book, The    15

Gafner, George    59
Garratt, Ted    39
Generative Trance    43
Gestalt Therapy    67
Get off the Sofa    18
Gilligan, Stephen   35, 43
Ginandes, Carol    63
Godin, Seth    8
Golf    19
Grace, Janey Lee    17
Grand Wolf, The    25
Griffin, Martin    28
Grinder, John    38
GROW    6
Guided Imagery    66

Haley, Jay    60, 62, 66, 67
Hall, L. Michael    18, 34, 36, 38, 39
Hallbom, Tim    35
Halligan, Elaine    24
Happy Kids Happy You    29
Harry the Hypno-potamus    58
Harry the Hypno-potamus Imagination 
        Cards    59
Harry the Hypno-potamus Volume 2    58
Hart, Sarah    29
Havens, Ronald    50, 61
Healing Scripts    61
Hero’s Journey, The    35
Hewitt, Jane    27
Hill, Richard    40
Hodgson, David    29
Hollander, Jaap    67
Hope and Resiliency    55
Hoyt, Michael    67
Hudson, Lynda    46
Hunter, Marlene E.    61, 68
Hunter, Roy C.   41, 49, 53, 61
Hymer, Barry    22
Hypnosis    42
Hypnosis and Counselling in the Treatment of 
     Cancer and or Chronic Illness – 2nd Edition  63
Hypnosis for Inner Conflict Resolution    53

Hypnosis for Smoking Cessation    56
Hypnosis in Pediatric Practice    51
Hypnotic Language    48
Hypnotically Enhanced Treatment for 
        Addictions    52
Hypnotize Yourself Out of Pain Now! 
        – Second Edition    52

I Have a Voice    18
Ibbotson, Geoff    18
Imperfectly Natural Woman    17
Imperfectly Natural Woman Pocket Book    17
Improve Your Eyesight Naturally    12
Improve Your Writing with NLP    32
Innovations in NLP    34
Instant Relaxation    18
Is Your Boss Mad?    19

James, Tad   33, 42
Juice & Blend    9
 
Kane, Saralee    60
Keep Your Feet Moving    21
Kick the Drink… Easily    9
Kilbey, Emma    7
Kottler, Jeffrey    68
Kuttner, Leora    61

Lankton, Stephen    39, 60
Lankton, Carol Hicks    60
Laughology    17
Lawley, James    39
Learning Solutions in Counselling    68
Learning Solutions in Hypnosis    60
Lederer, Debra    18
Leighton, Roy    7
Lentz, John    20
Let Your Soul Be Your Pilot    21
Letting Go of the Glitz    19
Lewis, Byron    33
Life Coaching    65
Life Coaching Handbook, The    30
Linden, Anne    18, 37
Lowe, Amanda    17
  
Magic Eyes    13
Magic of Metaphor, The    31
Magic of NLP Demystified, 
        The – Second Edition    33
Martin, Curly    19, 30
Mastering the Power of Self-Hypnosis    60



71

Index

Maucieri, Larry    67
McColl, Duncan    60
McDonald, Avril    25, 26, 27
McGill, Ormond    63
McNeilly, Robert    60, 68
Meetings with a Remarkable Man    21
Metaphoria    66
Metaphors in Mind    39
Metcalf, Linda    14
Miller, Philip    37
Milne, Gustav    16
Milton H. Erickson, MD, An 
        American Healer    60
Milton H. Erickson, MD: In His Own Voice on 
        Problem Drinkers    62
Milton H. Erickson, MD: In His Own Voice on 
        Sex Therapy with the Female    62
Milton H. Erickson, MD: In His Own Voice on 
        Sex Therapy with the Male    62
Mindworks    37
MiniMax Interventions    64
Miracle Question, The    14
Mooney, Bernard    63
More Scripts and Strategies 
        in Hypnotherapy    46
Morison, Jacquelyne    59
Moving On    21
My Child’s Different    24

Naranjo, Claudio    67
Nejad, Lillian    57
New Encyclopedia of Stage Hypnotism, 
        The    63
NLP Cookbook, The    38
No Fear, No Tears    61
No Fears, No Tears, 13 Years Later    61

O’Hanlon, Bill    21
Oakes, Steve    28
Olness, Karen    60
Ordeal Therapy    66
Origins of Neuro Linguistic Programming,   
       The    38
Overdurf, John    19
Owen, Nick    31

Pearson, Judith E.    14, 32, 56
Personal Success Handbook, The    19
Philips, Georges    59, 66

Power Tactics of Jesus Christ and Other Essays  
       – Second Edition    60
Practical Magic    39
Practitioner’s Guide to Mirroring Hands, 
        The    40
Precision Therapy    60
Prior, Manfred    64
Provocative Coaching    67
Pucelik, Frank    38
Purrfect Pawse, The    27

Rapid Cognitive Therapy    66
Rapid Hypnotic Inductions    63
Read Again without Glasses    13
Really Good Fun Cartoon Book of NLP, The   37
Rees, Judy    31
Relaxation Techniques    57
Relaxation Techniques for Cooling Anger    20
Relaxation Techniques for Healing Allergies   20
Relaxation Techniques for Healing from   
        Trauma    20
Relaxation Techniques for Healing Migraine  
        Headaches    20
Relaxation Techniques for Reclaiming Natural  
        Sleep    20
Relaxation Techniques for Relieving 
        Loneliness    20
Release Your Inner Drive    28
RESOLVE    68
Road School    29
Rossi, Ernest L.    40
Rowan, Tim    54

Saunders, Tom    19
Scripts and Strategies in Hypnotherapy    46
Scripts and Strategies in Hypnotherapy with 
       Children    47
Secrets of Personal Mastery, The    39
Self Hypnosis for Cosmic Consciousness    61
Settling Your Child in School    29
Sex and Love at Midlife    15
Short, Dan    55
Significance Delusion, The    16
Silverthorn, Julie    19
Smith, Suzi    35
Smoke-Free and No Buts!    18
Social Panoramas    38
Sourcebook of Magic, 
        The – Second Edition    34
South, Thomas L.    44



72

Index

Spirit of NLP, The – Revised Edition    38
Sporting Excellence    39
Sports Hypnosis in Practice    54
Stephenson, Julia    19
Still – in the Storm    18
Strategies of Psychotherapy    67
Stress Free Surgery    63
Structure of Personality, The    38
Student Mindset, The    28
Subliminal Therapy    65
Sugarman, Laurence    51
Sullivan, Wendy    31
Super Blend Me!    9
Super Fast Food    16
Super Juice Me!    16
Sweet Distress    5

Talmon, Moshe    67
Techniques of Hypnotic Induction    59
Their Finest Hour    68
Therapeutic Hypnosis with Children and   
        Adolescents – Second Edition    51
Therapy with Tough Clients    59
Thinking Sexy    17
Thomson, Linda    58, 59, 63
Time Line Therapy    33
Tompkins, Penny    39
Tramontana, Joseph    52, 54
Treating Stress and Anxiety    57

Ultimate Power Nap, The    63
Uncivilised Genes    16
Understanding Advanced Hypnotic Language  
        Patterns    48
Understanding Dissociative Disorders    68
Understanding NLP    38
User's Manual for the Brain, The – Volume I     36
User's Manual for the Brain, The – Volume II     36

Vale, Jason    9, 15, 16
Voice of Influence    11
Volny, Katerina    57

Walker, Clare    19
Walker, Jill   19
Wallis, Michelle    29
Warriors, Settlers and Nomads    10
Watson, Edward    28
Watts, Terence    4, 10, 66

Weight, Hypnotherapy and YOU Weight   
        Reduction Program, The    56
Wells, Peter    22
Wester, William II    51
What to Do When It’s Your Turn    8
When All Else Fails    67
Why Do I Keep Doing This!!?    14
Williamson, Ann    18
Winning the Mind Game    54
Wisdom of Milton H. Erickson, The    50
Wolf and the Baby Dragon, The    26
Wolf and the Shadow Monster, The    25
Wolf is Not Invited, The    25
Wolf was Not Sleeping, The  26
Wolf’s Colourful Coat, The    26
Woodsmall, Wyatt    33
Wurlitzer, Sjanie Hugo    59

Yager, Edwin K.    50, 65
Young, Peter    38

Zilbergeld, Bernie   15
Zilbergeld, George    15
  



73

Australia, New Zealand, 
Papua New Guinea, Fiji, Tonga, 
Soloman Islands and Cook 
Islands
Woodslane Pty Ltd                                                                                                                          
10 Apollo St,                                                                                                                                       
Warriewood NSW 2102, Australia
Tel: +61-2-8445-2300
Email: info@woodslane.com.au
Website: www.woodslane.com.au 

Canada
Login Canada
300 Saulteaux Crescent,
Winnipeg, MB,
R3J 3T2, Canada
Tel: +1-800-665-1148 or 
+204-837-2987
Fax: +1-800-665-0103 or 
+204-837-3116
Email: orders@lb.ca
Website: www.lb.ca

China, Hong Kong, Thailand, 
Indonesia, Laos, Cambodia, 
Vietnam, Myanmar, Philippines, 
Korea and Taiwan
Chris Ashdown
Publishers International Marketing
1 Monkton Close, Ferndown,
Dorset, BH22 9LL, United Kingdom
Tel: + 44 (0) 1202 896210
Fax: + 44 (0) 1202 896210
Email: chris@pim-uk.com 
Website: www.pim-uk.com

India
Research Press
GF -31, Ground Floor, MGF Megacity 
Mall, M G Road, Gurgaon, 122002, 
India
Tel: +91 124 404 0017
Email: aparmar@researchpress.co.in 

India
M/s Epitome Publishing Solutions 
Pvt., Ltd.
Old no. 38 new no. 6 McNichols Road,
2nd Lane, Chetpet, Chennai – 600031, 
India
Tel: +91 44 4280 1333
Fax: +91 44 2836 3002
Email: sales@epitomepub.com
Website: www.epitomepub.com

Japan
Scipio Stringer
Publishers International Marketing
Email: scipio@pim-uk.com 
Website: www.pim-uk.com 

Latin America
David Williams
InterMediaAmericana Ltd
Email: david@intermediaamericana.com

Malaysia
PMS Publishers Services Pte Ltd
Unit 509, Block E, Phileo Damansara 1,
Jalan 16/11, Off Jalan Damansara,
46350 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, 
Malaysia
Tel: (03) 7955 3588
Fax: (03) 7955 3017
Email: pmsmal@pms.com.sg
Website: www.pms.com.sg

Distributors



74

Near and Middle East and  
North Africa
Mark Cox 
International Publishers 
Representatives (IPR)
PO Box 25731, 1311 Nicosia, Cyprus
Tel: +357 22872355
Fax: +357 22872359
Email: info@ipr-pub.com
Website: www.ipr-pub.com  
 
Pakistan
Muhammad Anwar Iqbal
Book Bird 
36 B Abdalians HS, Nazaria e Pakistan 
Avenue, Johar Town, Lahore,
Post Code 54770, Pakistan
Tel International: 00 92 343 8464747
Tel Domestic: 0343 8464747
Fax International: 00 92 042 35956161 
Fax Domestic: 042 35956161

Republic of South Africa
Suzette Hamman
Sula Book Distributors
Golf Close 2 House # 6, Van Riebeeck 
Street, Moorreesburg 7310, Western 
Cape, South Africa
Tel: +27 (83) 290 7576
Email: suzette@sula.co.za
Website: www.suladistributors.co.za

Singapore
PMS Publishers Services Pte Ltd
1004, Toa Payoh North
#02 - 14/15
Singapore 318995
Tel: +65 6256 5166
Email: info@pms.com.sg 
Website: www.pms.com.sg

Spain, Portugal and Gibraltar
Iberian Book Services
Sector Islas, Bloque 12, 1B
28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid, Spain
Email: cprout@iberianbookservices.com  
Website: www.iberianbookservices.com

Sub Sahara Africa (excluding 
RSA) and the Caribbean
Kelvin van Hasselt
15 Hillside,
Cromer, Norfolk,
NR27 0HY, United Kingdom
Tel: + 44 (0) 1263 513560
Email: kelvin@africabookrep.com

Distributors



75

UK trade representation 
Compass Independent Publishing
Services Limited           
Website: www.compassips.london 

Key national accounts:  
Lee Morgan
Tel: +44 (0) 7901 916158 
Email: lee.morgan@compassips.london 

East Anglia and Online Accounts:  
Richard Lyle 
Tel: +44 (0) 7901 916170 
Email: richard.lyle@compassips.london

Central and Southern England,                 
and South Wales: 
Sarah Hodgen 
Tel: +44 (0) 7824 513720 
Email: sarah.hodgen@compassips.london 

Scotland, Northern England, Welsh 
Borders and North Wales: 
David Smith
Tel: +44 (0) 7901 916164
Email: david.smith@compassips.london

London and South East England:
Maddy Gwyer
Tel: +44 (0) 7900 498301
Email: maddy.gwyer@compassips.london 

London and Southern England:
Sue Wilcox
Tel: +44 (0) 7801 926247
Email: sue.wilcox@compassips.london

Ireland:  
Michael Darcy
Tel: +353 8622 52380  
Email: michael.darcy@brookside.ie

USA
Crown House Publishing
PO Box 2223, Williston, 
VT 05495, USA
For order enquiries:
Tel: +1 877-925-1213
Fax: +1 802-864-7626
Email: info@chpus.com 

For other enquiries:
Tel: +44 (0) 1267 211345
Fax: +44 (0) 1267 211882
Email: books@crownhouse.co.uk
Website: www.crownhousepublishing.com

Distributors

If you wish to see our education or business and personal development 
catalogues, please email: books@crownhouse.co.uk 
Or visit our website www.crownhouse.co.uk to see our full range of titles. 



Crown House Publishing
Crown Buildings

Bancyfelin
Carmarthen

SA33 5ND
United Kingdom

www.crownhouse.co.uk


